504909392 05/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4956136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF COLUMBUS	04/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFLAC REINSURANCE COMPANY	
Street Address:	1932 WYNNTON ROAD	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31999	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62520316
Application Number:	62428980
Application Number:	62527924
Application Number:	15863844
Application Number:	15863859
Application Number:	15863800
Application Number:	29632307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: GINABETH B. HUTCHISON

Address Line 1: 1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005724/514202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINABETH B. HUTCHISON
SIGNATURE:	/Ginabeth B. Hutchison/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018

PATENT REEL: 045771 FRAME: 0007

504909392

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent Assignment Agreement (Non-Japan IP)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (Non-Japan IP)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (Non-Japan IP)#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (Non-Japan IP)#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment Agreement (Non-Japan IP)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045771 FRAME: 0008

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (NON-JAPAN IP)

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (NON-JAPAN IP) (this "Agreement") is entered into, effective and consummated at the Effective Time, by and between American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus, a stock life insurance company domiciled in the State of Nebraska with its principal place of business located at 1932 Wynnton Road, Columbus, Georgia 31999 ("Assignor"), and Aflac Reinsurance Company, a stock life insurance company domiciled in the State of Nebraska with its principal place of business located at 1932 Wynnton Road, Columbus, Georgia 31999 ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Agreement shall have the meanings given to them in that certain Asset Transfer Agreement, entered into, effective and consummated at the Effective Time (as defined therein), by and among Assignor and Assignee (the "Transfer Agreement").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to the Transfer Agreement; and

WHEREAS, this Agreement is made and delivered pursuant to, <u>inter alia</u>, Sections 2.1(a) and 2.1(d)(iii) of the Transfer Agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment and Assumption. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby purchases, acquires, accepts and assumes from Assignor, all worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under all patents and patent applications included in the Non-Japan IP, including those identified on Attachment 1 hereto, together with all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof and the inventions described and claimed therein, and all United States and foreign patents and filings, utility models, and design registrations that may be (or have been) filed or granted based on such inventions or improvements (collectively, the "Patents"), and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the applications and patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, all rights to sue and recover damages for infringement of the Patents, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date hereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the Effective Time as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Agreement not been made.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (and the equivalent authority in foreign patent offices) to record this Agreement and transfer the Patents to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

PATENT REEL: 045771 FRAME: 0009

- 3. Governing Agreement. This Agreement is executed and delivered pursuant to the Transfer Agreement. In the event of an irreconcilable conflict between the terms and provisions of this Agreement and any term or provision of the Transfer Agreement, the conflicting term or provision of the Transfer Agreement shall govern and control to the extent of such conflict. Nothing contained in this Agreement shall alter, extend, diminish or amplify any of the representations, warranties, covenants or obligations of any party contained in the Transfer Agreement or the survival thereof.
- 4. <u>Amendments</u>. This Agreement may not be amended or modified except by an instrument in writing signed by Assignor and Assignee.
- 5. Governing Law. All matters relating to the interpretation, construction, validity and enforcement of this Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of Nebraska without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Nebraska or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Nebraska.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in two (2) original, facsimile or electronic counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, both of which when taken together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed effective at the Effective Time on its behalf by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF COLUMBUS

	By:	Dani (Colomo)
	Name	Daniel P. Amos
	Title:	Chairman, Chief Executive Officer, and President
State of Georgia County of Muscojee		
by Danie P. Amos (name of officer or	agent,	isday of (month), 2018, title or officer or agent) of American Life issurance company domiciled in the State of
Personally Known Produced Identification Type and # o	of ID	
(Seal) (Signal NOTARY:	ture No	(Name of Notary Typed or Printed) Notary Public, State of Georgia

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed effective at the Effective Time on its behalf by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNEE:

	AFLA	AC REINSURANCE COMPANY
	By:	Danie Olan
	Name	: <u>Daniel P. Amos</u>
	Title:	Chairman, Chief Executive Officer, and President
State of Georgia County of Muscosee		
by Daviel P. Amus (name of officer or	agent, t	hisday of (month), 2018 title or officer or agent) of Aflac Reinsurance led in the State of Nebraska, on behalf of the
Personally Known Produced Identification Type and # of	of ID	
(Seal) (Signal Common Co	ature No	otary) Secker (Name of Notary Typed or Printed)

Notary Public, State of Georgia

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement (Non-Japan IP)]

ATTACHMENT 1

Issued Patents

<u>Name/Description</u>	<u>Identifying No.</u>	<u>Iksumice Date</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
None			

Patent Applications

Neame/Describition;	<u>ldleniikyingiNo.</u>	Filing Date	<u>Junisdiction</u>
Systems and Methods for Automatically Populating an Insurance Form	62/520,316	6/15/2017	United States of America
Method of Providing Remote Therapy or Coaching Via a Remote Communication Device Combined with Insurance that Pays Benefits to the Patient, Patient's Parent or Guardian for Accident Injury or Illness	62/438,980	12/23/2016	United States of America
Systems and Methods for Supplementing Supplemental Insurance Related to a Cancer Diagnosis	62/527,924	6/30/2017	United States of America
User Interface for an Animatronic Toy	15/863,844	1/5/2018	United States of America
Animatronic Toy	15/863,859	1/5/2018	United States of America
Child's Toy with Removable Skin	15/863,800	1/5/2018	United States of America
Toy Duck	29/632,307	1/5/2018	United States of America

11025884

PATENT REEL: 045771 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 05/10/2018